
Gesamtergebnisse

Ges.-rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Klas
se Zeit

1 389 Robert Stark SC-Laufsport Hermagor 1969 M45 00:55:52,446
2 339 Silvio Wieltschnig Laufsport Hermagor 1973 M40 00:58:21,751
3 331 Erwin Kozak Kelag Energy Running Team 1964 M50 00:59:37,443
4 394 Hansjörg Wiedenig Sc Laufsport Hermagor 1981 M35 01:00:02,202
5 436 Herfried Pichorner LSC Rennweg 1963 M50 01:01:02,230
6 471 Andreas Seebacher DSG Maria Elend 1985 M30 01:02:17,274
7 332 Udo Gärtner Kelag Energy Running Team 1962 M55 01:02:25,713
8 334 Maximilian Zdouc LG Südkärnten 1962 M55 01:04:28,775
9 384 Ferdinand Lipitz LV St. Margareten 1977 M40 01:05:02,309

10 455 Wolfgang Karisch Mach 3 Endurance Team 1966 M50 01:05:21,925
11 395 Christian Dujak MACH3 Endurance Team 1972 M45 01:06:43,641
12 454 Bernhard Buxbaumer Mach 3 Endurance Team 1972 M45 01:07:01,947
13 314 Zala Zdouc Laufsport hermagor 1966 W50 01:08:21,022
14 328 Bernd Oberluggauer ASKÖ– Arbö Raiiffeissen Feld am See 1992 MH 01:08:47,423
15 337 Tobias Landshammer BLT Gerlitzen 1989 MH 01:09:16,684
16 465 Dieter Petz LG St. Paul/Lav. 1965 M50 01:09:17,675
17 336 Philip Hribernig LV.St.Margareten i.R. 1991 MH 01:09:29,195
18 430 Andreas Wilscher LSC Rennweg 1968 M45 01:09:34,792
19 466 Patrick Petz LG St. Paul/Lav. 1988 MH 01:09:46,508
20 432 Fabian Steiner LSC Rennweg 1993 MH 01:10:14,961
21 469 Michael Vidounig VST Laas 1968 M45 01:11:09,693
22 364 Manuel Zaminer Leeb-Balkone-RacingTeam 1999 U20(m)01:11:47,994
23 392 Martin Angerer Wolfsrudel 1975 M40 01:12:00,463

101 419 Hermann Schrempf ATV Irdning 1937 M80 01:42:52,685
24 452 Arnold Kopp Mach 3 Endurance Team 1968 M45 01:12:58,621
25 427 Wolfgang Streicher HSVK-Marathon 1967 M50 01:14:03,052
26 413 Gerald Raunig 1976 M40 01:14:40,810
27 468 Josef Melicha DSG Maria Elend 1966 M50 01:14:56,329

104 431 Maria Fischer 1959 W55 01:45:16,570
28 437 Hans Kranabetter Tri-Team Magdalensberg 1958 M55 01:15:20,545
29 423 Michael Oraze IVF-Zell 1991 MH 01:15:23,448
30 326 Helga Tomaschitz Lc Vitus St.Veit an der Glan 1963 W50 01:15:57,656
31 312 Paul Kadlec BLT-Gerlitzen 1978 M35 01:16:01,236
32 313 Ewald Kratzwald LSC-Rennweg/Katschberg 1960 M55 01:16:09,828
33 470 Georg Reichhold 1973 M40 01:16:41,528
34 365 Bernhard Knoll Team Erdinger 1971 M45 01:16:56,853
35 450 Josef Riepl 1960 M55 01:17:18,355
36 358 Stefan Skitek TEKASCHKI FORUM 1953 M60 01:17:38,024
37 382 Daniel Dovjak Betriebssportgemeinschaft BMTS 1991 MH 01:17:45,097
38 458 Joachim Hashold 1977 M40 01:18:01,109
39 424 Stefan Jug Naturfreunde Zell 1990 MH 01:18:06,474
40 456 Thomas Reichmann DSG Maria Elend 1986 M30 01:18:32,651
41 416 Wiltrud Rieberer-Murer LSC Rennweg 1982 W35 01:18:37,056
42 391 Bernhard Melcher MK&KK 1969 M45 01:18:38,966
43 414 Heinz dreier 1971 M45 01:18:46,545
44 315 Elisabeth Starz LC Vitus / Abenteuer Alpen 1971 W45 01:19:28,820
45 418 Markus Göschl BSG Philips 1984 M30 01:19:32,073
46 354 Erich Tropper L.V.St.Margareten i.R. 1960 M55 01:19:37,623
47 399 Alfred Pudgar LAC-Wolfsberg 1954 M60 01:19:55,871
48 461 Ewald Oberluggauer ASKÖ– Arbö Raiiffeissen Feld am See 1964 M50 01:20:02,691
49 453 Antonia Winkler Kelag Energy Running Team 1978 W35 01:20:13,391
50 335 Hannes Widowitz 1965 M50 01:20:21,802
51 383 Birgit Paulitschke Team Birgit 1968 W45 01:20:31,773
52 362 Erich Schrittwieser Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 1974 M40 01:20:53,512
53 467 Silke Sendlhofer ASV Maria Saal 1974 W40 01:20:58,539
54 360 Wolfgang Hofmeister 1954 M60 01:21:18,795
55 451 Klaus Pfeiffer LG Südkärnten 1976 M40 01:21:32,453
56 420 Geri Kulnik FreiGeist 1966 M50 01:21:47,418



57 425 Alexander Certov Naturfreunde Zell 1991 MH 01:21:47,838
58 457 Johannes Rupp DSG Maria Elend 1985 M30 01:21:56,390
59 463 Otto Obersteiner LC Altis Krapfeld 1964 M50 01:22:14,662

108 327 Sabine Reiter BSG Philips 1984 W30 01:52:17,902
60 368 Klaus GROJER M2A Austria 1966 M50 01:22:29,514
61 449 Jürgen Runtas Naturfreunde St. Margareten 1982 M35 01:23:22,666
62 356 Hubert Walzl L.V.St.Margareten i.R. 1959 M55 01:24:05,456
63 473 Michael Holzer HSVK-Marathon 1966 M50 01:24:31,776

110 370 Viljem Blatnik Mezica 1941 M75 01:54:43,783
64 353 Adolf Schuschnig L.V.St.Margareten i.R. 1965 M50 01:24:51,874
65 385 Anton Fischer grifi4run 1964 M50 01:25:06,928
66 316 David Guegan 1985 M30 01:25:27,018
67 366 Ernst Fabian Jabornig 1964 M50 01:25:35,387
68 359 Rosalinde Passegger ASV Maria Saal 1959 W55 01:26:16,256
69 448 Stefan Zausnig Naturfreunde St. Margareten 1980 M35 01:26:29,375
70 309 Ferdinand Knierim Team Erdinger 1966 M50 01:26:36,983
71 426 Harald Sporer 1980 M35 01:26:39,937
72 355 Toni Wutte L.V.St.Margareten i.R. 1958 M55 01:27:08,220
73 464 Siegfried Edlmann LC Altis Krapfeld 1953 M60 01:27:32,793
74 367 Marijan Kezar LG-Südkärnten 1981 M35 01:28:00,740
75 357 Richard Ogris LV.St.Margareten i.R. 1953 M60 01:28:34,428
76 390 Peter Klinar Lcv 1951 M65 01:29:08,677
77 446 Heinz Kotschnig 1972 M45 01:29:13,162
78 433 Rupert Büchsner ÖAV 1955 M60 01:29:31,253
79 422 Carina Larner LG Südkärnten 1985 W30 01:29:40,592
80 369 Albin Unterzaucher LSC-Rennweg 1954 M60 01:30:09,805
81 311 Soli Mesotitsch Union Rosenbach 2001 U18(f) 01:30:36,595
82 319 Thomas Lutzmayer BLT-Gerlitzen 1977 M40 01:30:41,774
83 472 Gerda Nissler SVV 1966 W50 01:30:57,855
84 415 Astrid Doheny LAC Wolfsberg 1975 W40 01:31:08,747
85 435 Peter Weissensteiner HSVK-Marathon 1965 M50 01:32:06,552

112 421 Arnold Striednig BLC Greifenburg 1939 M75 02:02:12,928
86 340 Benno Linzer LAC Wolfsberg 1944 M70 01:32:30,625
87 338 Irmgard Walgram BKL Land Kärnten 1959 W55 01:32:58,972
88 428 Andreas Schaller Sc Laufsport Hermagor 1975 M40 01:33:01,941
89 398 Christian Kummer HSVK-Marathon 1959 M55 01:33:04,271
90 329 Anita Oberluggauer ASKÖ– Arbö Raiiffeissen Feld am See 1969 W45 01:34:33,941
91 330 Elisabeth Fresner-Schwarz LAC Klagenfurt 1972 W45 01:34:37,045
92 361 Mario Smrtnik 1991 MH 01:35:57,185
93 333 Thomas Wang Kelag Energy Running Team 1951 M65 01:37:15,994
94 310 Julian Apriessnig Union Rosenbach 2001 U18(m)01:37:44,372
95 447 Irene Malinsky LG St. Paul/Lav. 1956 W60 01:38:09,271
96 317 Andrea Knafl 1984 W30 01:38:19,022
97 393 Josef Walgram HSC HobbySportClub 1961 M55 01:38:23,170
98 397 Nadja Finding ASV Maria Saal 1982 W35 01:40:09,016
99 429 Kerstin Langwieser Sc Laufsport Hermagor 1977 W40 01:41:30,691
99 462 Kathi Huber LC Altis Krapfeld 1968 W45 01:41:30,692

102 459 Wolfgang Konrad LAC Wolfsberg 1946 M70 01:43:59,924
103 318 Werner Omann vl 1952 M65 01:45:12,061
105 352 Susanne Kilzer LV-St.Margareten i.R. 1986 W30 01:47:08,060
106 417 Elfriede Schaunig 1955 W60 01:51:13,172
107 460 Lisa Karlbauer Union Rosenbach 2001 U18(f) 01:51:59,672
109 434 Maria Weissensteiner HSVK-Marathon 1966 W50 01:54:06,796
111 439 Franz Heindl ATV Liesing Wien 1951 M65 01:59:03,607
113 440 Ilse Wakonig ATV Liesing Wien 1958 W55 02:03:08,755
113 438 Ernst Graft ATV Liesing Wien 1943 M70 02:03:08,756



 13. Internationaler Schwarzgupfberglauf
Ergebnisse

Klassen Männer

U18(m)

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

94 1 310 Julian Apriessnig Union Rosenbach 2001 U18(m) 01:37:44,372

U20(m)

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

22 1 364 Manuel Zaminer Leeb-Balkone-RacingTeam1999 U20(m) 01:11:47,994

MH

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

14 1 328 Bernd Oberluggauer ASKÖ– Arbö Raiiffeissen Feld am See1992 MH 01:08:47,423
15 2 337 Tobias Landshammer BLT Gerlitzen 1989 MH 01:09:16,684
17 3 336 Philip Hribernig LV.St.Margareten i.R. 1991 MH 01:09:29,195
19 4 466 Patrick Petz LG St. Paul/Lav. 1988 MH 01:09:46,508
20 5 432 Fabian Steiner LSC Rennweg 1993 MH 01:10:14,961
29 6 423 Michael Oraze IVF-Zell 1991 MH 01:15:23,448
37 7 382 Daniel Dovjak Betriebssportgemeinschaft BMTS1991 MH 01:17:45,097
39 8 424 Stefan Jug Naturfreunde Zell 1990 MH 01:18:06,474
57 9 425 Alexander Certov Naturfreunde Zell 1991 MH 01:21:47,838
92 10 361 Mario Smrtnik 1991 MH 01:35:57,185

M30

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

6 1 471 Andreas Seebacher DSG Maria Elend 1985 M30 01:02:17,274
40 2 456 Thomas Reichmann DSG Maria Elend 1986 M30 01:18:32,651
45 3 418 Markus Göschl BSG Philips 1984 M30 01:19:32,073
58 4 457 Johannes Rupp DSG Maria Elend 1985 M30 01:21:56,390
66 5 316 David Guegan 1985 M30 01:25:27,018

M35

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

4 1 394 Hansjörg Wiedenig Sc Laufsport Hermagor1981 M35 01:00:02,202
31 2 312 Paul Kadlec BLT-Gerlitzen 1978 M35 01:16:01,236
61 3 449 Jürgen Runtas Naturfreunde St. Margareten1982 M35 01:23:22,666
69 4 448 Stefan Zausnig Naturfreunde St. Margareten1980 M35 01:26:29,375
71 5 426 Harald Sporer 0 1980 M35 01:26:39,937
74 6 367 Marijan Kezar LG-Südkärnten 1981 M35 01:28:00,740

M40

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

2 1 339 Silvio Wieltschnig Laufsport Hermagor 1973 M40 00:58:21,751
9 2 384 Ferdinand Lipitz LV St. Margareten 1977 M40 01:05:02,309

23 3 392 Martin Angerer Wolfsrudel 1975 M40 01:12:00,463
26 4 413 Gerald Raunig 1976 M40 01:14:40,810
33 5 470 Georg Reichhold 1973 M40 01:16:41,528
38 6 458 Joachim Hashold 1977 M40 01:18:01,109
52 7 362 Erich Schrittwieser Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei1974 M40 01:20:53,512
55 8 451 Klaus Pfeiffer LG Südkärnten 1976 M40 01:21:32,453
82 9 319 Thomas Lutzmayer BLT-Gerlitzen 1977 M40 01:30:41,774
88 10 428 Andreas Schaller Sc Laufsport Hermagor1975 M40 01:33:01,941
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 13. Internationaler Schwarzgupfberglauf
Ergebnisse

M45

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

1 1 389 Robert Stark SC-Laufsport Hermagor1969 M45 00:55:52,446
11 2 395 Christian Dujak MACH3 Endurance Team1972 M45 01:06:43,641
12 3 454 Bernhard Buxbaumer Mach 3 Endurance Team1972 M45 01:07:01,947
18 4 430 Andreas Wilscher LSC Rennweg 1968 M45 01:09:34,792
21 5 469 Michael Vidounig VST Laas 1968 M45 01:11:09,693
24 6 452 Arnold Kopp Mach 3 Endurance Team1968 M45 01:12:58,621
34 7 365 Bernhard Knoll Team Erdinger 1971 M45 01:16:56,853
42 8 391 Bernhard Melcher MK&KK 1969 M45 01:18:38,966
43 9 414 Heinz dreier 1971 M45 01:18:46,545
77 10 446 Heinz Kotschnig 1972 M45 01:29:13,162

M50

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

3 1 331 Erwin Kozak Kelag Energy Running Team1964 M50 00:59:37,443
5 2 436 Herfried Pichorner LSC Rennweg 1963 M50 01:01:02,230

10 3 455 Wolfgang Karisch Mach 3 Endurance Team1966 M50 01:05:21,925
16 4 465 Dieter Petz LG St. Paul/Lav. 1965 M50 01:09:17,675
25 5 427 Wolfgang Streicher HSVK-Marathon 1967 M50 01:14:03,052
27 6 468 Josef Melicha DSG Maria Elend 1966 M50 01:14:56,329
48 7 461 Ewald Oberluggauer ASKÖ– Arbö Raiiffeissen Feld am See1964 M50 01:20:02,691
50 8 335 Hannes Widowitz 1965 M50 01:20:21,802
56 9 420 Geri Kulnik FreiGeist 1966 M50 01:21:47,418
59 10 463 Otto Obersteiner LC Altis Krapfeld 1964 M50 01:22:14,662
60 11 368 Klaus GROJER M2A Austria 1966 M50 01:22:29,514
63 12 473 Michael Holzer HSVK-Marathon 1966 M50 01:24:31,776
64 13 353 Adolf Schuschnig L.V.St.Margareten i.R.1965 M50 01:24:51,874
65 14 385 Anton Fischer grifi4run 1964 M50 01:25:06,928
67 15 366 Ernst Fabian Jabornig 1964 M50 01:25:35,387
70 16 309 Ferdinand Knierim Team Erdinger 1966 M50 01:26:36,983
85 17 435 Peter Weissensteiner HSVK-Marathon 1965 M50 01:32:06,552

M55

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

7 1 332 Udo Gärtner Kelag Energy Running Team1962 M55 01:02:25,713
8 2 334 Maximilian Zdouc LG Südkärnten 1962 M55 01:04:28,775

28 3 437 Hans Kranabetter Tri-Team Magdalensberg1958 M55 01:15:20,545
32 4 313 Ewald Kratzwald LSC-Rennweg/Katschberg1960 M55 01:16:09,828
35 5 450 Josef Riepl 1960 M55 01:17:18,355
46 6 354 Erich Tropper L.V.St.Margareten i.R.1960 M55 01:19:37,623
62 7 356 Hubert Walzl L.V.St.Margareten i.R.1959 M55 01:24:05,456
72 8 355 Toni Wutte L.V.St.Margareten i.R.1958 M55 01:27:08,220
89 9 398 Christian Kummer HSVK-Marathon 1959 M55 01:33:04,271
97 10 393 Josef Walgram HSC HobbySportClub1961 M55 01:38:23,170

M60

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

36 1 358 Stefan Skitek TEKASCHKI FORUM1953 M60 01:17:38,024
47 2 399 Alfred Pudgar LAC-Wolfsberg 1954 M60 01:19:55,871
54 3 360 Wolfgang Hofmeister 1954 M60 01:21:18,795
73 4 464 Siegfried Edlmann LC Altis Krapfeld 1953 M60 01:27:32,793
75 5 357 Richard Ogris LV.St.Margareten i.R. 1953 M60 01:28:34,428
78 6 433 Rupert Büchsner ÖAV 1955 M60 01:29:31,253
80 7 369 Albin Unterzaucher LSC-Rennweg 1954 M60 01:30:09,805

M65

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

76 1 390 Peter Klinar Lcv 1951 M65 01:29:08,677
93 2 333 Thomas Wang Kelag Energy Running Team1951 M65 01:37:15,994
103 3 318 Werner Omann vl 1952 M65 01:45:12,061
111 4 439 Franz Heindl ATV Liesing Wien 1951 M65 01:59:03,607
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 13. Internationaler Schwarzgupfberglauf
Ergebnisse

M70

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

86 1 340 Benno Linzer LAC Wolfsberg 1944 M70 01:32:30,625
102 2 459 Wolfgang Konrad LAC Wolfsberg 1946 M70 01:43:59,924
113 3 438 Ernst Graft ATV Liesing Wien 1943 M70 02:03:08,756

M75

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

110 1 370 Viljem Blatnik Mezica 1941 M75 01:54:43,783
112 2 421 Arnold Striednig BLC Greifenburg 1939 M75 02:02:12,928

M80

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

101 1 419 Hermann Schrempf ATV Irdning 1937 M80 01:42:52,693

Klassen Frauen

U18(f)

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

81 1 311 Soli Mesotitsch Union Rosenbach 2001 U18(f) 01:30:36,595
107 2 460 Lisa Karlbauer Union Rosenbach 2001 U18(f) 01:51:59,672

W30

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

79 1 422 Carina Larner LG Südkärnten 1985 W30 01:29:40,592
96 2 317 Andrea Knafl 1984 W30 01:38:19,022
105 3 352 Susanne Kilzer LV-St.Margareten i.R. 1986 W30 01:47:08,060
108 4 327 Sabine Reiter BSG Philips 1984 W30 01:52:18,977

W35

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

41 1 416 Wiltrud Rieberer-Murer LSC Rennweg 1982 W35 01:18:37,056
49 2 453 Antonia Winkler Kelag Energy Running Team1978 W35 01:20:13,391
98 3 397 Nadja Finding ASV Maria Saal 1982 W35 01:40:09,016

W40

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

53 1 467 Silke Sendlhofer ASV Maria Saal 1974 W40 01:20:58,539
84 2 415 Astrid Doheny LAC Wolfsberg 1975 W40 01:31:08,747
99 3 429 Kerstin Langwieser Sc Laufsport Hermagor1977 W40 01:41:30,691

W45

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

44 1 315 Elisabeth Starz LC Vitus / Abenteuer Alpen1971 W45 01:19:28,820
51 2 383 Birgit Paulitschke Team Birgit 1968 W45 01:20:31,773
90 3 329 Anita Oberluggauer ASKÖ– Arbö Raiiffeissen Feld am See1969 W45 01:34:33,941
91 4 330 Elisabeth Fresner-SchwarzLAC Klagenfurt 1972 W45 01:34:37,045
99 5 462 Kathi Huber LC Altis Krapfeld 1968 W45 01:41:30,692

W50

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

13 1 314 Zala Zdouc Laufsport hermagor 1966 W50 01:08:21,022
30 2 326 Helga Tomaschitz Lc Vitus St.Veit an der Glan1963 W50 01:15:57,656
83 3 472 Gerda Nissler SVV 1966 W50 01:30:57,855
109 4 434 Maria Weissensteiner HSVK-Marathon 1966 W50 01:54:06,796

W55
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 13. Internationaler Schwarzgupfberglauf
Ergebnisse

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

68 1 359 Rosalinde Passegger ASV Maria Saal 1959 W55 01:26:16,256
87 2 338 Irmgard Walgram BKL Land Kärnten 1959 W55 01:32:58,972
104 3 431 Maria Fischer 1959 W55 01:45:16,573
113 4 440 Ilse Wakonig ATV Liesing Wien 1958 W55 02:03:08,755

W60

Ges.-
rg.

Kl.-
rg. # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit

95 1 447 Irene Malinsky LG St. Paul/Lav. 1956 W60 01:38:09,271
106 2 417 Elfriede Schaunig 1955 W60 01:51:13,172
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 13. Internationaler Schwarzgupfberglauf
Ergebnisse

Gesamt Männer

Rg # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit
1 389 Robert Stark SC-Laufsport Hermagor 1969 M45 00:55:52,446
2 339 Silvio Wieltschnig Laufsport Hermagor 1973 M40 00:58:21,751
3 331 Erwin Kozak Kelag Energy Running Team 1964 M50 00:59:37,443
4 394 Hansjörg Wiedenig Sc Laufsport Hermagor 1981 M35 01:00:02,202
5 436 Herfried Pichorner LSC Rennweg 1963 M50 01:01:02,230
6 471 Andreas Seebacher DSG Maria Elend 1985 M30 01:02:17,274
7 332 Udo Gärtner Kelag Energy Running Team 1962 M55 01:02:25,713
8 334 Maximilian Zdouc LG Südkärnten 1962 M55 01:04:28,775
9 384 Ferdinand Lipitz LV St. Margareten 1977 M40 01:05:02,309

10 455 Wolfgang Karisch Mach 3 Endurance Team 1966 M50 01:05:21,925
11 395 Christian Dujak MACH3 Endurance Team 1972 M45 01:06:43,641
12 454 Bernhard Buxbaumer Mach 3 Endurance Team 1972 M45 01:07:01,947
14 328 Bernd Oberluggauer ASKÖ– Arbö Raiiffeissen Feld am See 1992 MH 01:08:47,423
15 337 Tobias Landshammer BLT Gerlitzen 1989 MH 01:09:16,684
16 465 Dieter Petz LG St. Paul/Lav. 1965 M50 01:09:17,675
17 336 Philip Hribernig LV.St.Margareten i.R. 1991 MH 01:09:29,195
18 430 Andreas Wilscher LSC Rennweg 1968 M45 01:09:34,792
19 466 Patrick Petz LG St. Paul/Lav. 1988 MH 01:09:46,508
20 432 Fabian Steiner LSC Rennweg 1993 MH 01:10:14,961
21 469 Michael Vidounig VST Laas 1968 M45 01:11:09,693
22 364 Manuel Zaminer Leeb-Balkone-RacingTeam 1999 U20(m) 01:11:47,994
23 392 Martin Angerer Wolfsrudel 1975 M40 01:12:00,463
101 419 Hermann Schrempf ATV Irdning 1937 M80 01:42:52,685
24 452 Arnold Kopp Mach 3 Endurance Team 1968 M45 01:12:58,621
25 427 Wolfgang Streicher HSVK-Marathon 1967 M50 01:14:03,052
26 413 Gerald Raunig 0 1976 M40 01:14:40,810
27 468 Josef Melicha DSG Maria Elend 1966 M50 01:14:56,329
28 437 Hans Kranabetter Tri-Team Magdalensberg 1958 M55 01:15:20,545
29 423 Michael Oraze IVF-Zell 1991 MH 01:15:23,448
31 312 Paul Kadlec BLT-Gerlitzen 1978 M35 01:16:01,236
32 313 Ewald Kratzwald LSC-Rennweg/Katschberg 1960 M55 01:16:09,828
33 470 Georg Reichhold 0 1973 M40 01:16:41,528
34 365 Bernhard Knoll Team Erdinger 1971 M45 01:16:56,853
35 450 Josef Riepl 0 1960 M55 01:17:18,355
36 358 Stefan Skitek TEKASCHKI FORUM 1953 M60 01:17:38,024
37 382 Daniel Dovjak Betriebssportgemeinschaft BMTS 1991 MH 01:17:45,097
38 458 Joachim Hashold 0 1977 M40 01:18:01,109
39 424 Stefan Jug Naturfreunde Zell 1990 MH 01:18:06,474
40 456 Thomas Reichmann DSG Maria Elend 1986 M30 01:18:32,651
42 391 Bernhard Melcher MK&KK 1969 M45 01:18:38,966
43 414 Heinz dreier 0 1971 M45 01:18:46,545
45 418 Markus Göschl BSG Philips 1984 M30 01:19:32,073
46 354 Erich Tropper L.V.St.Margareten i.R. 1960 M55 01:19:37,623
47 399 Alfred Pudgar LAC-Wolfsberg 1954 M60 01:19:55,871
48 461 Ewald Oberluggauer ASKÖ– Arbö Raiiffeissen Feld am See 1964 M50 01:20:02,691
50 335 Hannes Widowitz 0 1965 M50 01:20:21,802
52 362 Erich Schrittwieser Team ERDINGER Alkoholfrei 1974 M40 01:20:53,512
54 360 Wolfgang Hofmeister 0 1954 M60 01:21:18,795
55 451 Klaus Pfeiffer LG Südkärnten 1976 M40 01:21:32,453
56 420 Geri Kulnik FreiGeist 1966 M50 01:21:47,418
57 425 Alexander Certov Naturfreunde Zell 1991 MH 01:21:47,838
58 457 Johannes Rupp DSG Maria Elend 1985 M30 01:21:56,390
59 463 Otto Obersteiner LC Altis Krapfeld 1964 M50 01:22:14,662
60 368 Klaus GROJER M2A Austria 1966 M50 01:22:29,514
61 449 Jürgen Runtas Naturfreunde St. Margareten 1982 M35 01:23:22,666
62 356 Hubert Walzl L.V.St.Margareten i.R. 1959 M55 01:24:05,456
63 473 Michael Holzer HSVK-Marathon 1966 M50 01:24:31,776
110 370 Viljem Blatnik Mezica 1941 M75 01:54:43,783
64 353 Adolf Schuschnig L.V.St.Margareten i.R. 1965 M50 01:24:51,874
65 385 Anton Fischer grifi4run 1964 M50 01:25:06,928
66 316 David Guegan 0 1985 M30 01:25:27,018
67 366 Ernst Fabian Jabornig 0 1964 M50 01:25:35,387
69 448 Stefan Zausnig Naturfreunde St. Margareten 1980 M35 01:26:29,375
70 309 Ferdinand Knierim Team Erdinger 1966 M50 01:26:36,983
71 426 Harald Sporer 0 1980 M35 01:26:39,937
72 355 Toni Wutte L.V.St.Margareten i.R. 1958 M55 01:27:08,220
73 464 Siegfried Edlmann LC Altis Krapfeld 1953 M60 01:27:32,793
74 367 Marijan Kezar LG-Südkärnten 1981 M35 01:28:00,740
75 357 Richard Ogris LV.St.Margareten i.R. 1953 M60 01:28:34,428
76 390 Peter Klinar Lcv 1951 M65 01:29:08,677
77 446 Heinz Kotschnig 0 1972 M45 01:29:13,162
78 433 Rupert Büchsner ÖAV 1955 M60 01:29:31,253
80 369 Albin Unterzaucher LSC-Rennweg 1954 M60 01:30:09,805
82 319 Thomas Lutzmayer BLT-Gerlitzen 1977 M40 01:30:41,774
85 435 Peter Weissensteiner HSVK-Marathon 1965 M50 01:32:06,552
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 13. Internationaler Schwarzgupfberglauf
Ergebnisse

112 421 Arnold Striednig BLC Greifenburg 1939 M75 02:02:12,928
86 340 Benno Linzer LAC Wolfsberg 1944 M70 01:32:30,625
88 428 Andreas Schaller Sc Laufsport Hermagor 1975 M40 01:33:01,941
89 398 Christian Kummer HSVK-Marathon 1959 M55 01:33:04,271
92 361 Mario Smrtnik 1991 MH 01:35:57,185
93 333 Thomas Wang Kelag Energy Running Team 1951 M65 01:37:15,994
94 310 Julian Apriessnig Union Rosenbach 2001 U18(m) 01:37:44,372
97 393 Josef Walgram HSC HobbySportClub 1961 M55 01:38:23,170
102 459 Wolfgang Konrad LAC Wolfsberg 1946 M70 01:43:59,924
103 318 Werner Omann vl 1952 M65 01:45:12,061
111 439 Franz Heindl ATV Liesing Wien 1951 M65 01:59:03,607
113 438 Ernst Graft ATV Liesing Wien 1943 M70 02:03:08,756

Gesamt Frauen

Rg # Vorname Nachname Verein JG Kl. Zeit
1 314 Zala Zdouc Laufsport hermagor 1966 W50 01:08:21,022
2 326 Helga Tomaschitz Lc Vitus St.Veit an der Glan 1963 W50 01:15:57,656
3 416 Wiltrud Rieberer-Murer LSC Rennweg 1982 W35 01:18:37,056
4 315 Elisabeth Starz LC Vitus / Abenteuer Alpen 1971 W45 01:19:28,820
5 453 Antonia Winkler Kelag Energy Running Team 1978 W35 01:20:13,391
6 383 Birgit Paulitschke Team Birgit 1968 W45 01:20:31,773
7 467 Silke Sendlhofer ASV Maria Saal 1974 W40 01:20:58,539
8 359 Rosalinde Passegger ASV Maria Saal 1959 W55 01:26:16,256
9 422 Carina Larner LG Südkärnten 1985 W30 01:29:40,592

10 311 Soli Mesotitsch Union Rosenbach 2001 U18(f) 01:30:36,595
11 472 Gerda Nissler SVV 1966 W50 01:30:57,855
12 415 Astrid Doheny LAC Wolfsberg 1975 W40 01:31:08,747
13 338 Irmgard Walgram BKL Land Kärnten 1959 W55 01:32:58,972
14 329 Anita Oberluggauer ASKÖ– Arbö Raiiffeissen Feld am See 1969 W45 01:34:33,941
15 330 Elisabeth Fresner-Schwarz LAC Klagenfurt 1972 W45 01:34:37,045
16 447 Irene Malinsky LG St. Paul/Lav. 1956 W60 01:38:09,271
17 317 Andrea Knafl 1984 W30 01:38:19,022
18 397 Nadja Finding ASV Maria Saal 1982 W35 01:40:09,016
19 429 Kerstin Langwieser Sc Laufsport Hermagor 1977 W40 01:41:30,691
20 462 Kathi Huber LC Altis Krapfeld 1968 W45 01:41:30,692
21 431 Maria Fischer 1959 W55 01:45:16,570
22 352 Susanne Kilzer LV-St.Margareten i.R. 1986 W30 01:47:08,060
23 417 Elfriede Schaunig 1955 W60 01:51:13,172
24 460 Lisa Karlbauer Union Rosenbach 2001 U18(f) 01:51:59,672
25 327 Sabine Reiter BSG Philips 1984 W30 01:52:17,902
26 434 Maria Weissensteiner HSVK-Marathon 1966 W50 01:54:06,796
27 440 Ilse Wakonig ATV Liesing Wien 1958 W55 02:03:08,755
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